[Commending Elliot Hoffman and Gail Horvath]
COMMENDING ELLIOT HOFFMAN AND GAIL HORVATH FOR THEIR MANY

CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, Elliot Hoffman and Gail Horvath opened Just Desserts in 1974 with Elliot's grandmother's cheesecake recipe and \$600 from the sale of their VW; and,

WHEREAS, Just Desserts is now the Bay Area's largest fresh desserts producer; and, WHEREAS, Just Desserts has received numerous awards for Best Desserts and Best Bakery; and,

WHEREAS, Elliot Hoffman and Gail Horvath are highly acclaimed both for their business acumen and tireless community commitments; and,

WHEREAS, Elliot Hoffman is the recipient of numerous awards including the SPUR Award, CEO of the Year Award, San Francisco Leadership Award, Giving Something Back Award, and Small Business of the Year; and,

WHEREAS, Just Desserts supports numerous nonprofits in the Bay Area including the Garden Project, Camping Unlimited, the San Francisco Exploratorium, Juma Ventures/Job Network, the San Francisco Art Commission, and KQED; and,

WHEREAS, After 26 years in San Francisco, Just Desserts will relocate its headquarters from the Bayview neighborhood to Oakland; and,

WHEREAS, Oakland's gain is clearly San Francisco's loss; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Elliot Hoffman and Gail Horvath for their many contributions to the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

001030

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Elliot Hoffman and Gail Horvath for their many contributions to the City and County of San Francisco.

June 5, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Teng

File No. 001030

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 5, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

JUN 1 6 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.